CLASSIFIED

HELP WANTED

MALE AND FEMALE

Earn \$400 before Christmas men or women, full or part time earn \$50 to \$150 weekly. Work from home. Your own hours. Write Rawleigh Product Co., P. O. Box 7555, Richmond,

LEGAL NOTICE

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA **BOARD OF WATER** AND AIR RESOURCES RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

LEGAL NOTICE NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN. pursuant to Article 21 of Chapter 143, General Statutes of North Carolina, as amended, that public hearings will be held by the Polution Control Com-mittee of the North Carolina Board of Water and Air Resources concerning rules, regulations, and air quality standards pro-posed for adoption by the Board for the purpose of controlling air pollution in the State. Two hearings are scheduled to be held; one to be held on December 17, 1969, in the Courtroom, Third Floor, County Building, Asheville, North Carolina, be-ginning at 10:00 a.m. (E.S.T.); and the other on December 19, 1969, in the Auditorium, Laboratory Building, State Board of Health, Raleigh, North Carolina, beginning at 10:00 a.m. (E.S.T.)

The rules, regulations, and standards to be considered include the control of open burning, the emission of dark smoke, and standards for sulfur dioxide and suspended particulate mat-

All persons interested in the proposed rules, regulations, and standards are invited to attend one of the hearings and take part in the discussion. Persons desiring to be heard should no-tify the Board in writing on or before the date of the hear-Written statements concerning the proposed action may be presented at the hearing or filed with the Board within thirty (30) days following the con-

clusion of the hearing.
Copies of the proposed rules, regulations, and standards and additional information relative to the proposed action may be obtained upon request from the Air Pollution Control Division, Department of Water and Air Resources, P. O. Box 9392, Raleigh, North Carolina 27603.

BOARD OF WATER AND AIR RESOURCES E. C. Hubbard, Assistant Director, Department of Water and Air Resources

EDWARDS

Funeral Home

Ambulance Service

> DIAL JA 7-1123

Kinston, N. C.

by Roy Crane



































